VER SHEET

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Company: SENDX MEDICAL, INC. Street Address: 1945 Palmer Oaks Way City/State/Zip: Carlsbad, CA 92009 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Change o □ Security Agreement □ Merger □ Other: Execution Dates: (1) August 13, 2001; (2) August 14, 200	Adio 20 and
A. Patent Application No	Attorney Docket No. 22608-0001 lication, the execution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s): 6,016,712 numbers attached?
Name and address of party to whom correspondence this document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: William Schmonsees Company: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe Street Address: 275 Middlefield Road City/State/Zip: Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 520.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Accoun
•	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-1641
72001 TDIAZ1 00000087 6016712 DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
original document.	1/1/3//

SCHEDULE A

	•
7	1
5	,
Ē	
2	2
Ī	1
I	
~	
<u>-</u>	4
2	1
)
Ç)

APPLICATION NO. 08/933,443 FILED: 9/18/1997 22608-0008 US

ISSUE DATE: 1/25/2000 PATENT NO. 6,016,712

Title:DEVICE FOR RECEIVING AND PROCESSING A SAMPLE

APPLICATION NO. 29/082,078 FILED: 1/14/1998 22608-0008D US

APPLICATION NO. 08/820,999 GRANT NO. 409,758 Title:SAMPLE CARTRIDGE ISSUE DATE: 5/11/1999 FILED: 3/20/1997 22608-0014 US

PATENT NO. 5,922,551 ISSUE DATE: 7/13/1999

Fitle: AGGLUTRIMETRIC PLATELET BINDING ASSAYS IN BLOOD

APPLICATION NO. 09/245,042 Title: AGGLUTRIMETRIC ASSAYS IN BLOOD FILED: 2/5/1999 22608-0014 US

APPLICATION NO. 09/040,712 FILED: 3/18/1998 22608-0014 US

APPLICATION NO. 09/177,884 Title: METHOD FOR DETERMINING PLATELET COUNT Title: AGGLUTRIMETRIC ASSAYS IN BLOOD FILED: 10/23/1998 22608-0017 US

APPLICATION NO. 09/321,673 FILED: 5/28/1999 22608-0019 US

Title: CONTROL FOR METHODS FOR DETERMINING PLATELET COUNT AND

PLATELET FUNCTION

APPLICATION NO. Not yet assigned (Continuation Appl.) Title: CONTROL FOR METHODS FOR DETERMINING PLATELET COUNT AND FILED: 6/28/2001 22608-0019 US

PLATELET FUNCTION

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012119 FRAME: 0109

SCHEDULE A

CE:
Z
\square
\simeq
F
国
~
K
0

	APPLICATION NO. 09/645,691	Title: THE USE OF A MULTIPLE DYE SYSTEM TO ENHANCE THE SPE	DVFD
il	FILED: 8/24/2000	Title: THE USE OF A	DROFII ES OF DVED
	22608-0023 US		

ECTRAL

PROFILES OF DYED

22608-0024 US

FILED: 11/6/2000 APPLICATION NO. 09/707,682 Title:METHOD FOR DETERMINING PLATELET COUNT

APPLICATION NO.: 60/266,041 FILED: 2/1/2001 22608-0027 US

Title: METHODS FOR DETERMINING PLATELET FUNCTION IN CARDIOPULMONARY

BYPASS PROCEDURES

APPLICATION NO. 60/263,838 FILED: 1/24/2001 22608-0028 US

Title: USE OF THE CATIONIC-PROPYL-GALLATE IN A RAPID PLATELET FUNCTION

ASSAY

APPLICATION NO. 60/263,956 FILED: 1/24/2001 22608-0029 US

Title: DIRECT THROMBIN INHIBITOR ASSAY

313939 v01.SV (6Q8J011.DOC) 8/8/01 4:27 (22608.0012) Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012119 FRAME: 0110

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by, Assignors, **ACCUMETRICS**, **INC.**, having an address at 3985 Sorrento Valley Blvd., San Diego, California 92121, United States of America, to, Assignees, **SENDX MEDICAL**, **INC.**, having an address at 1945 Palomar Oaks Way, Carlsbad, California 92009, United States of America.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world listed in Schedule A attached hereto;

Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world and listed in Schedule A, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, or Assignors' legal representatives and assignees, will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said inventions listed in Schedule A, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the interest assigned herein to said inventions listed in Schedule A, said applications and any Letters Patent granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world listed in Schedule A.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said

> PATENT REEL: 012119 FRAME: 0111

UNITED STATES

inventions listed in Schedule A, whether on said applications or on any subsequently filed divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts or reissue applications, to Assignee, its successors and assignees, as the Assignee of the entire interest in said inventions listed in Schedule A.

Assignors agree that this assignment is effective as of July 6, 2001. I have read and understand this Assignment document for the US Patent matters listed in Schedule A attached hereto and agree, as indicated by my signature as set forth below.

This Assignment is effective as of July 6, 2001.

Executed in San Dresson this 9 day of 2001.

By: Name: Robert Schueren

Title: Exec. VP and COO of Accumetrics, Inc.

2

PATENT REEL: 012119 FRAME; 0112